36" M | arv DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART No.
INS. CASING ELECTRIC MOTOR 150 HP @ 900 RPM, TEFC, 449T FRAVE, 460//3/60
VINMUM OPENING REQUIRED 114 (36) BEATERS @ 1.063" THK ¥| 1| 1| 33/8" SHATT DA, 7/8" SQUARE x 6 7/8" LONG KEY, CONNECTION BOX TECO TBA.
. ANGLE IS 110" IN GROER @ 9 O'CLOCK POSITION (FACING SHAFT), C/W NEMA SLIDING BASE
TO HAVE FULL SERVICE. AREA %| 2 | 1 | 8 V-BELT 5 GROOVES TAPER-LOCK SHEAFE, 140" OUT. DIA DODGE 110950
5/8V14.0-4040, FOR #4040 TAPER-LOCK BUSHING ("DRVER, 107 Lb)
%| 3 | 1 | TAPER-LOCK BUSHING 4040 WITH 3 3/8° BORE AND 7/8" KW (‘DRVER") DODGE 117333
o= s | 4 | 1 | B V-BELT 5 GROOVES TPER-LOCK SHEAE, 445" OUT. DIA DODGE 10047
] y ) 5/8V44.5-5050, FOR #5050 TAPER-LOCK BUSHING ("DRVEN", 367 Lb)
(8) 7/8"8 HOLES ! = _ =
‘ @ ‘ ole %| 5 | 1 | TAPER-LOCK BUSHING 5050 WITH 5% BORE AND 1 1/4'x1/4°KW (‘DRVEN") |  DODGE 117464
[ — |z
- — NG ] e\ x| 6 | 5 | D-V WEDGE BELT 8v2240 (C/C DISTANCE 64.2") DODGE 107207
~
o ‘ | %| 7 | 1 | FLOAT BEARING PILLOW BLOCK, 7 15/16" DIA, C/W GREASE FITTING SKF SAF22544/7-15/16
e | . "
yos ‘ ‘ 1 %| 8 | 1 | HELD BEARNG PILLOW BLOCK, 7 15/16" DIA, C/W GREASE FITTING AND . SAF22544/7-15/16
1 FIXING RING
YA ! SHAFT !
| 1-2 ‘ | ‘ | 9 | 1 | DISINTEGRATOR CASING FABRICATOR DISC-11-01
i . i
T | ‘ | 2L s 10 | 1 | BEARING PEDESTAL FABRICATOR DISC-11-04
i o P
‘ ! ‘ NIEE 11| 1 | DISINTEGRATOR BASE FABRICATOR DISC-11-06
: : 2F3
| ‘ N O e = 12| 1 | SHAFT GUARD FABRICATOR DISC-11-07
I
‘ ‘ ‘ — ! | 13 | 1| BELT GUARD FABRICATOR DISC-11-07
I I
I - X . N -
10 1/4 GaP % | 14 | 1 | FRONT SPACER 10" OD x 2 1/2 THK. ST. STL 304L FABRICATOR DISC-11-05
ff— —— 1 —-——— - | REF. /
I
I ‘ o1 e T %| 15 | 1 | REAR SPACER WITH SEAL COLLAR ST. STL 304L FABRICATOR DISC-11-05
| S > CASING % | 16 | 1 | DISINTEGRATOR SHAFT AND BEATER FABRICATOR DISC-11-05
FACH SUCCESSNE BEATER TO BE -
ASSVALED N SHAET 6 60 10 17 | 1 | DISINTEGRATOR DOOR FABRICATOR DISC-11-03
THE PREVIOUS BEATER AND SAME
Ry o e s B e 18 | 1| SHAFT SEAL FABRICATOR DISC-11-03
W27 A=
ANCHOR BOLT PLAN PLAN VIEW PARTIAL SECTION ‘ %| 19 | 29 | BEATER SHM FABRICATOR DISC—11-05
e OF BEATER ASSEMBLY i JACKBOLT INSTALLATION 20 8 3/8-16 x 1" LG HEX. HD CAP SCREW, SS18-8 (McMaster—Carr) FABRICATOR 92240624
3‘ SEE_TORQUE VALUE_ TABLE
THIS TABLE T0 BE FILLED BY FABRICATOR AND GVEN 10 BRI SEE_TORUUE_VALUE_TABLE - -
NSPECTON O PROJECT ENGIELR PRIOS 10 RELEASE, ROR SHIMENT | SOALE 2x ‘ ‘ 21| 8 | 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER, SS 18-8 (McMaster-Carr) FABRICATOR 966597108
v N 22 | 8 | 3/8 HELICAL LOCK WASHER, SS 18-8 (McMaster—Carr) FABRICATOR 92146031
MOUNTING OF SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARINGS g
RADIAL INTERNAL | REDUCTION N RADIAL | INIMUM PERMISSIBLE *| 2| 1| TORQUENUT SUPERBOLT UT-02383
CLEARANCE UNMOUNTED INTERNAL CLEARANCE | RESIDUAL CLEARANCE J I E—— EABRICATOR DSC_11-05
ITEM CODE MN. | MAX MN | WA NORMA, |_3/18" GKT
0.0071" | 0.0098" {0.0039" | 0.0085 0.0031 — 25 | 1 | O-RING-AS568A-272, VITON, 75 DURD, 9.484 ID x 0.139" DA. FABRICATOR 0464K569
7 | MEASURED McMaster—Carr
8 | MEASURED 72 Ve 35 /¥ L
INL ‘% MEMS IDENTIFIED WITH AN ASTERISK ™" WILL BE SUPPLIED BY BRI FOR INSTALLATION BY FABRICATOR.
3 g pars -1 1/ F-10" ¢/c 2-6 1/2"
INS. CASING . INS. puCT PILLOW BLOCKS
31 o 6 I~ SAMPLE PORT
~ SHEAVE S FAR SIDE
NS. DUCT B NG
‘ 21/2" GAP = ) . INLET] @ ‘
o - A EL 29'-1 13/16" REF.
: i
! 41/8 P f FOF. = 1 ! NOTES
- REF. ROTATION S
—4 -t F—— <75 o ®) ‘ 1- BEARINGS TO BE LUBRICATED WITH SHELL ALVANIA R3 GREASE. FREE
io PRODUCT ‘ YELLOW MARK SPACE IN BEARING AND HOUSING SHOULD ONLY BE PARTLY FILLED WITH
5 DISCHARGE GREASE (30 TO 40%). BEARING SEAL PROCEDURE INSTALLATION TO BE
‘ Z @® ./ CAREFULLY FOLLOWED DURING PILLOW BLOCK ASSEMBLY.
7 =i -
[ i b — - — 2- THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH DRAWINGS
‘ —T_ —T_ L ( —‘ DISC-11-01 @ DISC—11-09.
— - . o N ]
- N _ ‘ B AT R s 14 22 - | o e 3- GAP CLEARANCE BETWEEN BEATER TIPS AND CASING TO BE 3/8" +1/16”
i I ] o |2 SHAFT REF. 5 T THROUGHOUT THE WHOLE WIDTH OF CASING.
|4 o1
|2 s
‘ s ™ = H o|E 23 & e - — ! 4- USE SHEAR BLOCK C/W ADJUSTABLE BOLT ON EACH SIDE OF BEARING
T i i i 1B =y i i J TORQUENUT JACKBOLT TORQUE VALUE OR DOWEL BEARING DOWN WITH 3/8’¢ SPRINGS AFTER SHAFT AND
H ) @ i . w|= ! ! N p——— BEATERS ALIGNMENT.
| ‘ ‘ = PRE-TENSION | 54 Fi-lb (74Nm)
I I
! . L S— FILL PEDESTAL AND BASE WITH CONCRETE AFTER ALL EQUIPMENT HAS
|| ‘ | | E T ‘ | | FINAL 36 Ft-lb (49Nm) BEEN INSTALLED AND ALIGNED.
I T ] B W
| | Rl / ; 6- REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS DISC-001 AND FTS-001 FOR FABRICATION
‘ M %=§? - ‘ NOTE: AND INSPECTION.
" " " " . N
v ! v v : v v | ¥ REFER TO O&M MANUAL FOR TORQUENUT 7~ TIGHTEN BEARING TO PERMISSIBLE RESDUAL CLEARANCE SHOWN IN
- | oW | | - -
Gt | | | L& , . \[ ® ACKBOLT INSTALLATION PROCEDURE. "MOUNTING OF SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING” TABLE.
EL 20'-3 1/4" REF.
U
| i . | ! f /S BASE 8- ESTIMATED TOTAL WEIGHT, INCLUDING MOTOR, SLIDING BASE, BEARINGS
10'-6 5/8" REF. P e oo AND SHEAVES : 17,500 LBS
OVERALL LENGTH o WK2 = (TBA) LBS-SQFT (SHEAVES NOT INCLUDED).
4-10 1/ 9- OPERATING SPEED : 278 RPM.
DOWEL CASING TO PEDESTAL ON
10-3 5/8" REF. EACH SIDE WITH 1/2"¢ SPRING PINS—
VERALL WIOTH AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY ALIGMENT
ELEVATION VIEW » »
LEFT SIDE VIEW == RIGHT SIDE VIEW 84" DIA. x 42" WIDE COLD DISINTEGRATOR
=== =7 SHEAVES AND BELT GUARD SHOWN _—
HEAES MO BELT U SO GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
REV. BY | DATE | CHECKED | APPROVED REV. BY | DATE | CHECKED | APPROVED REV. BY | DATE | CHECKED | APPROVED REV. BY | DATE | CHECKED | APPROVED REV. BY | DATE | CHECKED | APPROVED REV. BY | DATE | CHECKED | APPROVED REV. BY | DATE | CHECKED | APPROVED e SCALE /2 = 1-0° 124
G F E D G B SSUE ORTE | py. | SSUE | ROR G‘—”\ B R H I DRAWN e 2008 VAR 27
YYNNM.DD | cone | cope | B [ =7 § arr-Rosin Inc MAR
T] FOR INFORMATION [T] CLENT Process Engineerin
2| FOR APPROVAL 2| FABRICATOR Division 9 9 CHECKED Ja 2008.MAR.27
3| Ty | 3] v A company of mg technologies roup APPROVED ™G 2008 MAR.27
3| FOR FASRICATON | 3| INTERAL THIS DRAWING, SPECIFICATION AND DATA IS CONFIDENTIAL DWG_NO REV
Ho———— B AND MUST NOT BE USED, PUBLISHED, REPRODUCED IN
ISSUE_CODE RECEVER CODE_I  wHOLE QR IN_PART WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION 2409-DISC-11-00 A
ISSUE_ HISTORY FROM BARR-ROSIN' INC. © COPYRIGHT

SACAD\DRAWINGS\Current Jobs\24090\SSUED DRAWINGS\2409-DISC-11-00-RA.awg, 200

/03727 2:16:02 PM, Jocelyn Trottier




